P	Espire 06/30/99 OMO 11-0027			-04-2001 11907628		│ │ HEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
+	TO: The commission	ner of Patents and Trad	lemarks: F	Please record the attac	ileu ongad	documer	t(s) or copy(ies).
MENT	Submission Ty	pe		Conveyance Ty	_	_	
	₩ Mew	(Non-Recordation)		Assignment] Security	Agreement
	Document ID			License] Change	of Name
	Correction of F	PTO Error		☐ Merger		Other	
	L Reel#	Frame #			U.	S. Gove	rnment
	Corrective Doc			(Fo	or Use ONL	f by U.S. G	overnment Agencies)
	Reel#	Frame #		D	epartmenta	l File	Secret File
	Conveying Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional	I names of	conveying	
							Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name (line 1)	Shojiro			-		11 16 2001
	Name (line 2)	KAITA	-				
	Second Party						Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name (line 1)	Zhaomin					11 16 2001
	Name (line 2)	HOU					
-	Receiving Party			☐ Mark if	f additional	names of	receiving parties attached
	Name (line 1)	RIKEN					If document to be recorded
ł	rvaine (iii.e. i)						is an assignment and the
	Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United States
		[الم مان				an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
	Address (line 1)	2-1, Hirosawa, Wa	ako-siii				(Designation must be a separate document from
	Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
	,						351-0198
	Address (line 3)	SAITAMA		JAPAN			Zip Code
		City	and A	State/Cour	er for the fir	st Receivir	ng Party only.
	Domestic Kepi	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C.					
	Name						
ļ	Address (line 1)	2200 Clarendon Boulev	/ard				
	Address (line 2)	Suite 1400					
	Address (line 3)	Arlington, VA 22201					
	Address (line 4)	Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
				TOR OF HOLDO			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Trademark Office, Chief Information Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package Management and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

12/03/2001 LHUELLER 00000006 09945666

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012327 FRAME: 0970 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION BATENITS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

(JIVID 189.71-1872.7		PATENTS UNLY	
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additional names of con	oveying parties attached
Enter additional Conveying Parties			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Yasuo		Month Day Year 11 16 2001
Name (line 2)	WAKATSUKI		Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			THOTAL DAY YOU
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			Notice Day (ear
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	(ies)	Mark if additional na	mes of receiving parties attached
_	eceiving Party(les)	IVIAIK II AUGILIONAI IIAI	nes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	, <u> </u>] If document to be recorded
,			is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
riume (me 2)			States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)			☐ (Designation must be
			a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			J ,
Address (line 3)			
/(ddioss (mis s)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
			1 —
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
			party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
·			of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be
/ Ida			a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			Zip Code
	City	State/Country	
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) 🗌 Mark if addi	tional numbers attached
Enter either	the Patent Application Number or t	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
L			

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	рВ	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 243-6333		
Name	Millen, White, Zelano	& Branigan, P.C.			
Address (line 1)	Address (line 1) 2200 Clarendon Boulevard				
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) Suite 1400				
Address (line 3)	Arlington, VA 22201				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance onts	document # 4		
	nber(s) or Patent Nu		ional numbers attached.		
Enter either ti	he Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	"H numbers for the same property).		
Patent	Application Number(s)	P	atent Number(s)		
09/945,666					
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year					
signed by the first named					
	tion Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
	T application number J.S. Application				
	nas not been	PCT	PCT		
assigned		PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00		
Method of F	uy/mo	Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗀	1		
Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 13-3402					
Enter for payn	nent by deposit account of the Deposit A	ccount Number:	# 13-3402		
	-		Yes ⊠ No □		
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes No No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a declarate authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated h	erein.	Ath & An.			
Lieur, D. Chulbin		UNLEUM	November 29, 2001		
Harry B. Shubin Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature	Date		
	=				

ASSIGNMENT

(17 1/36M/97) ATTY, DOCKET NO. SIKS-3

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

CATALYST FOR POLYMERIZATION

	for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.				
\boxtimes	for which U.S. Application Serial No. 09/945,666 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 5, 2001				
	for which an International Application was filed on as designating the United States.				
	AND WHEREAS RIKEN 2-1, Hirosawa, Wako-shi SAITAMA 351-0198 JAPAN				

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW. WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention. SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reiscues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto. for and dering the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reiscues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR in ight or could have held and enjoyed the same. If the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen. White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identific, tion which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

	•	
TELL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DAH 2001
Shojiro KAITA	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURI	Nov. 16, 2001
02 Feta Name OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	7 Haya	Nov. 16, 2001
Zhaomin HOU 308 FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURI	
Yasuo WAKATSUKI NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	NOSHO COTTSURE	Nov. 16, 2001
265 FULL NAME OF FIF H JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DXII
206 FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE:
20° FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
205 FORT NAME OF EIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DXIE
No. IT IT NAME OF NINTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
2 0 TULL NAME OF TENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATI

PATENT REEL: 012327 FRAME: 0973